REGULATIONS FOR THE "Two Nights in Tropics" PROMOTION

- The "Two Nights in Tropics" promotion (the "Promotion") allows for the purchase, as part of the offered package, of a second overnight stay at Suntago Village and a second ticket to Suntago Water Park ("Suntago") at a total price of 79 PLN per person, under the terms described below.
- 2. The organizers of the Promotion are:

PARK of

POLAND

- (a) "Global Parks Poland" spółka z ograniczoną odpowiedzialnością, with its registered office in Warsaw, address: ul. Fosa 41/11, 02-768 Warsaw, entered into the National Court Register maintained by the District Court for the capital city of Warsaw in Warsaw, XIII Commercial Division of the National Court Register under KRS number 0000335329, NIP 7010192128, REGON 141926930, with a share capital of 1,000,000 PLN (operator of Suntago Water Park), and
- (b) Moyome spółka z ograniczoną odpowiedzialnością, with its registered office in Warsaw, address: ul. Fosa 41/11, 02-768 Warsaw, entered into the National Court Register maintained by the District Court for the capital city of Warsaw in Warsaw, XIII Commercial Division of the National Court Register under KRS number 0000745104, NIP 5272861463, REGON 381018973, with a share capital of 505,000 PLN (operator of Suntago Village).
- 3. The Promotion is only available to natural persons who are consumers in the meaning of Article 22¹ of the Civil Code.
- 4. Tickets and accommodations, under the Promotion, can only be purchased as a package for the period **from 2 September 2024**, to **19 December 2024**, <u>subject to points 5 and 6 below</u>.
- 5. The Promotion <u>does not apply</u> to stays starting on Fridays.
- 6. The Promotion <u>does not apply</u> to tickets and accommodations purchased for the same day as the day of the order (tickets can be ordered no earlier than for the day following the day of the order).
- 7. Sales under the Promotion are conducted exclusively online through the website: <u>https://parkofpoland.com/en/</u>, in accordance with the relevant Suntago regulations, available at <u>www.parkofpoland.com/en/terms</u>, subject to any different provisions of these Regulations, in particular regarding the inability to change the date of use or the type of ticket, to which points 12 and 13 of these Regulations apply.
- 8. To participate in the Promotion, a person must purchase as a package in one transaction: (i) an accommodation at Suntago Village for 2 (two) consecutive days **and** (ii) entry tickets to Suntago for all the guests staying at Suntago Village for 2 (two) consecutive days, in which the guest are staying at the Suntago Village (e.g., if you order an overnight stay from Saturday to Sunday and from Sunday to Monday you can buy tickets either for Saturday and Sunday or for Sunday and Monday). When selecting such a package order, the discount resulting from the Promotion will be automatically applied in the cart and will be visible in the order summary.
- 9. The Promotion only applies to full-day tickets to Suntago of the same type and for the same guest category. The number of tickets to Suntago for each day must match the number of guests staying at Suntago Village.
- 10. If an accommodation at Suntago Village includes breakfast, the total price mentioned in point 1 also includes breakfast on the second day.

- 11. Tickets purchased under the Promotion should be used by the same persons (guests of Suntago Village) and cannot be resold or transferred to another person in whole or in part.
- 12. Changes to the type of purchased ticket under the Promotion (e.g., changing from a "full day" ticket to a "4-hour" ticket or from an adult ticket to a child ticket) and changes to the scope of entitlements related to the ticket purchased under the Promotion (e.g., changing from a Jamango zone ticket to a Jamango and Relax zones ticket) <u>are not possible.</u> Access to the Relax oraz Saunaria zones for holders of adult tickets only to Jamango is still possible on the day of the visit to Suntago after paying additional fees in accordance with the current prices.
- 13. Cancellation of an order (the package of accommodations and tickets) or change of the date of the visit is possible only for the entire order and within the deadlines specified in the reservation regulations or in the terms and conditions of a given package, which are accepted when placing the order. After the cancellation deadline or if the package was ordered as so-called non-refundable offer, cancelling or changing the date of the visit is not possible and the paid fees are not refunded, subject to different conditions of the given offer.
- 14. Please email us at <u>rezerwacje.suntagovillage@parkofpoland.com</u> if you wish to cancel or change your order (if you are eligible to do so), or if you have any questions or comments.
- 15. The Promotion does not apply to tickets for organized groups.
- 16. Participation in the Promotion is voluntary.
- 17. The Promotion cannot be combined with other offers, discounts, promotions, or similar actions offered at Suntago.
- 18. The conditions of the Promotion are solely defined by these rules, and any information about the Promotion available in advertising materials is for informational purposes only.
- 19. The Promotion may be cancelled at any time; however, it will still apply to orders made before such cancellation.
- 20. In matters not regulated by these Regulations, the terms and conditions of ticket purchases and stays at Suntago are governed by the regulations in force at Suntago, which are available at: https://parkofpoland.com/en/terms.
- 21. In matters not regulated by these Regulations, the terms and conditions of reservations and stays at Suntago Village are governed by the regulations applicable at Suntago Village, available at: https://parkofpoland.com/en/terms.
- 22. The person placing an order under the Promotion is required to ensure that those using the tickets to Suntago and accommodations at Suntago Village purchased under the Promotion are familiar with the general rules of Suntago Water Park and the rules for staying at Suntago Village. Persons entering Suntago and Suntago Village are required to comply with these regulations during their stay. These regulations are available at: https://parkofpoland.com/en/terms.